18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that Construction Contractors of NY 

Corporation, having offices at 208 Russell Place, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, is 

the lowest responsible and responsive Bidder for the Project, with a Lump Sum Base Bid of 

$129,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars), plus an additional alternate 

bid of $4,300.00 (Four Thousand Three Hundred Dollars) for a total combined bid of 

$133,300.00 (One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars), which amount 

includes an Allowance of $5,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board make the following award of 

contract: 

Construction Contractors of NY Corporation is hereby awarded the 

contract for the Project, for the total contract sum of $133,300.00 (One 

Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Construction Contractors of 

NY Corporation executing the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and providing 

Performance/Payment Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing coverages in